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February 15, 2019

Member/Manager President/ CEO

American Sports Licensing, LLC Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.

c¢/o Corporation Service Company c/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive 251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808 Wilmington, DE 19808
President/CEO

Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.
c/o Corporation Service Company which will do
business in California as CSC — Lawyers
Incorporating Service
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N

| Sacramento, CA 95833

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern;

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Gabriel Espinosa (“Espinosa™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Espinosa has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith



intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Espinosa sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

American Sports Licensing, LLC
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is HVAC
equipment.

Product Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Field and Stream Bilge Pump — Clear Dick’s Sporting Goods, American Sports Licensing, LLC

Plastic Discharge Tube Inc.

UPC# 889751382715

CEH01907 ]
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical di-n-butyl phthalate

(DBP). On December 5, 2005, the State of California listed DBP as a chemical known to cause
developmental male and female reproductive toxicity. This addition took place more than 12 months before
Espinosa served this notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to DBP at levels that, upon
reasonable use of the product, exceed the Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and
reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals
known to the State of California to cause developmental male and female reproductive toxicity.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal exposure. Dermal exposure through the hands is possible
when the user grasps the clear plastic tube. Should the clear plastic discharge tube be handled with wet
hands, aqueous phthalate skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat phthalate
permeation. If the clear discharge plastic tube of the bilge pump is stored or transported in a carrier DnBP
that leaches form the plastic may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does
not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by handling the product with
subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 19, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Espinosa is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Gabriel Espinosa has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

2/
~

Evah J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO

American Sports Licensing, LLC Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.

c/o Corporation Service Company c/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive 251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808 Wilmington, DE 19808
President/CEQ

Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.

c/o Corporation Service Company which will do
business in California as CSC — Lawyers
Incorporating Service

2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N
Sacramento, CA 95833

On February 15, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepald

for delivery by Priority Mail.
/

Evan J. Smith

-

February 15, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(M

9]
3

)

&)

Dated: February 15,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Gabriel Espinosa.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. T

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Gabriel Espinosa



The Honorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Actorney
1225 fallon Streer, Roem 360
Oaltand, CA 34612

The Honarable Michael Atwell
Alpine Caunry District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PG Aox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honorable Tadd Risbe
Amadar County District Attarney
708 Court Street

lackson, CA 95642

The Honarabie Michael Ramsey
Butte County District Atterney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaverss County District Artarney
451 Mountain Ranch Razd

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honerabie ioin Marthew Seauchamp

Colusa County Bistrict Attorney
346 Fifth Streer, 4101
Colusa, CA 95932

Contra Zosta County Distrier Attarmey
300 Ward Streec
Vlartinez, CA 34553

The Honoranie Daie Trigg
el Norte Zounry Disrer Atorney

Crasgan Jiny

Tha 4znorasle Yern 2rarsan

£l Dorade Counry disicr Ataraey
5313 Main Straer

Placarville, ZA 35367

The Honorable Lisa Smittcamn
Fresno County District 4
2220 Tuiare Straet, #1500

fresno, CA 33721

The Honcrable Dwavyne Stawart
Glenn Counvcy Distnct Arzornay
125 5. Murdoek Siraex

Willows, €A 95983

The Honorabie Maggie Fleming
Humboldt County Districz Attarney
825 5™ Streer, Faurth Flgor
Eureka, CA 955071

The Honarahle Silbert Stero
Imperial County District Arttomey
340 West Main Street, Surte 107
El Cantra, CA 92243

The Hanarabie Thamas Harty
inyo County District Actorney
PG 3oy, Drawer D
indepandence, CA 33526

The Hanorabie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarnay
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Banersfield, CA 93301

The Hanaorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Artorney
1400 Wast Lacay Toulavard
Hanford, Cn 93230

The Honorahle Donald Anderson
Lake County Oistnct Attorney
255 North Forhbes Straer
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The danorable Stacay Montgamery
tassen County District Actorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honaorabie lackie Lacay

Las Angeles County District Attormey
21Q ‘West Temple Streer, Suite 18600
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera County District Attorney
209 ‘Nast Yosemite Avenue
Mzdera, CA 32637

The Honcraiie Eoward Serberian
Marin County Sistrict Attorney
3501 Siwe Center Drive, Roccm 120
San Rafael, CA 34203

The Honorable Thomas Cooke
Mariposa County Bistrict Attorney
5201 lones Street, 2.C. 8ax 730
Mariposs, £a 35338

The Hanarsbie C David Tyster
Mencodno County Districy Attarney
100 Narth State Sireet, P C. Sox 1000
Uk TA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morse !
Mercad County Districe Actornay
350 M Main Strast

Mercad, £a 35240

The tonorabie iarsar “unk
Alodoc Caurny Dismicr 4trarnay

264 3, Tourt Straar, 3uf
Aituras, TA 38102

M2 Hongrabe Tim <2ndard

Mano Zounty Distecr Az
P 3 3cx 317

Birdgeparr, A 33517

The Aonorabie Dean Slisno
Monreray Zouaty Sisircr Amoraey
0. 8o0x 1132

Saiiras, ZA 93902

Thz Hanerabie Allisan Halay
Napa Zounty Oistrics Attarney
Carithers 8uilding

921 Parkway Mall

22 3ax 7290

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoaorabie Clifford Newail
Nevada County District Attorney
201 Cammercial Straar

Mevada Tiry, £A 35353

The Henorsbie Tony Rackauckas
Orange County Diserizt Attorney
301 Civic Centar Drive West
Sant= Ang, CA 52701

The Hanarable R. Scott Swens
Placar Caunty District Attorney
10810 lustice Center Drive, Suite 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Honarabie David Hallister
Blumas Caunty Districr Attarmey
520 Main Skraet, Racm 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The monoraote Micnae) nestnn
Riverside Couuly District Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, A 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mane Schubart
Satramento Zounty District Attarney
301 4 Street

Sacramento, 24 35814

The Hanarable Candice Hooper

5an 3enito County District Attarney
419 4™ Street, Secand Floar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honoralile Michael Ramos

3an 8ernardina County District Attarmey
303 \West 3" Street, 6" Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 32415-0502

The Honaranle Bonnie Jumanis
3an Diego County District Attarney
330\, Broacway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

5an Frandisco County District Attarmey
4E0 8ryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honorable Tori Verher Salazar
San !oaquin Caunty District Attarney
222 £ast \Weber Avenue, ARcom 202
Stockten, €A 35201

The Honorzbie Dan Sow

San Luis Sbispo Lcunty District Arterney
1035 #3Im Streer, 4" Floar

San Luis Obispo, £A 93408

The Honorabla Stephen Wagstaffe
3an Matea County District Attorney
408 County Canter, #4

Radwaad Jity, CA 34063

Trite Honarabie soycz dudley

Santa 3arhara Zounty Dis! Actormeay

1112 3anra 3arsara
Sarita daroara, CA 33100

Tha qonorabie :atfeay Rosan

5anta Sara Tounty DISTict Artacaey
70 wast Hedding Sraer, Wsst Ning
3anjose, ZA 35130

The Honorable 1eff Joseil

Santa Zruz Caunty Sistricr Atmarmey
704
Santa Cruz, ZA 33060

Scaan Street, Room 200

Tne Horaragia Stephanie Aridgarct
Shasta Counry District Attaraay
1355 Mest Street

Redding. €A 360C2

The Honoraiale Lawrenc= 3llen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squara
Downijeville, Ca 35936

The Honorabie iames Kirk Andrus
Sisdyou County District Attorney
? O. Bax 386

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanarable Krishna Abrams
Soiano County District Attormay
§75 Taxas Straer, Switz 1500
Fairfield, ZA 33533

The Honaorable Jill Ravitch

Sonoma Caunty Diswrict Attarney
600 Administration Drive, Roam 2123
Santa Rosa, £A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanistaus County District Attorney
a3z 7 Sueer, Suite 30U
Mudeslu, CA 99334

The Honarable Amanda Happer
Sutter Caunty District Attamey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 95991

The Honarabie Gregg Cohen
Tehama Caunty District Attorney
444 Dak Streer, Room !,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Hertard
Tnnity County District Attorney
P.O. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Honarable Tim Warg
Tulare County District ATtorney
221 South Mooney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 93291-4553

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne Cotinty Districy Atigrney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sanora, CA 35370

The Honarablle Gregary Tatten
Venturs County Disirict Attorney
&00 South Yicroria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33003

The Honorabie leff Reisig
“foio Caunty District Attarmey
301 Second Street
Waadland, {A 95535

The Honorable Patrick McGrach
‘fuba County District Actorey
215 F'fth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The “#onoradte Mike Seyer
Dfffice arth2 ity Astaraew $yg 3
360 Ziry Hall Zast

20 Mors: Main Siraas

Las angales, £A 30012

The Honarabla lames Sanchar

Office af the City Attormey Sacramanto
315 i Szreer, 4" Flaar

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorabie Mara N, £l

Office of tha Tty Arrornev San Diegc
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520
San Diega, €A 32101

The Honorabte Dennis Herrera

Office of the City Attarney, 5an 7 ancisca

1Or. Cariton 8. Goedlart Placa
San Franasca, CA 934102

The Hanorabie Aichard Dayie

Offica of the City Attorney, San lose
200 East Santa Clam Street, 16™ Floar
San igse, €A 35113

Offica af the Caiifornia Attorney Seneral

P

Propasitian 45 Enforcamens Reporting
ATTM: Prop 35 Coardinator

1515 Clay Straet, Suita 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT GF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY

The feilowing summary has beer prepared by the Califerma Ctfice of £nvircnmental Health Hazarg Assessment (OEHHA . the 1ead sgency for the
implementaticr: of the Safe Crinking Witer and Tox:c Erforcement A ct of 1986 {commerly kncwr as “Propcsition €57) A copy of this summary musr o
inciudec as an attachment Ic any notice of viclaton served upen an atlegec violator of the Act The summary provides basic informaucn abcut the
grovisicns of the taw, and is intended ic serve cnly as a convenient scurce of general informaticn. 11:s nct intended te provide autheritstve guicance en
the meaning or agrlication of the iaw, Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns telow) fer further infcrmation.
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERN!NG THE BAS!IS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YOUR BUSINESS. CONTACT Ty
PERSCTN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NQOTICE

The text cf Prcgesiticn 65 {Health ard Safety Code Sections 25245.5 throcugh 2524€.13) is available cnline at
http:/foehha.ca.gov fprop€SAaw/P651aw720C2. himi. R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that sgecify precedures to ke
fcilowec by the Stwte in carmying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Code of R egulancrs, sections 253102 threugh
27CC1. These implementing regulaticns are availztie cnline at: hitte://cehha.ca.gov/prepbSAaw/PEER egs.hitml.

WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REQUIRE?

The “Pregesition 65 List.” Under Prepesition 65, the fezd agency {CERHA | publishes a list cf chemicals that are knicwn tc the Siate cf Califernis o
cause tancer and/cr reprocuctive texicity Chemicals are plzceg on the Propesiticn BE list if they are kncwn to cause cancer and/cr birth defects or cther
repreductive harm, such as damage 1c female or male repreductive systems or tc the developing fews. This list must be updatec at least oricea yeer. The
current Propositicn €5 list cf chemicals is available on the CE HHA website 3t: http://www cehhz.cz.gev/erep6s/prop€S _lisyN ewlist.hitml
Only these chemicals that are on the !ist are regulated under Propesiticn 55. B usinesses that produce, use, release cr otherwise 2ngage in activities
nvelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:

C'zar and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a gerson nefore “knowing'y and intentionally” exnosing that perscn (C a listed chemical
uniess an examption applies. The warning grvan must be “claar ang reasonabie.” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
involvad is known ¢ cause cancar or Dirth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerson
befare he or she is axsosad o that chemical Some exoesuras ara ax 2mpr from the warning requirament under cer@in circumstances discussad below
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noM15 PRCPCSITICN 65 ENFCRLCELD?

Enforcementis carried cut through o1 il lawsuits. These fawsuis may be breught by The Anicrrey Ceneral, any disTicr attorney. Cr Cerain iy atierneys
L swsuits may alsc be hrocught by private carties acting in the puklic interest, kut only after groviding notice cf the alieged viciabior tc the Atorney
Gereral, the agprogriate district atterney and city aticrney, and the Gusiness accused cf the vislation. The nctice must provide adequate infermaticr ©
3liow the recigient ic assess the rature of the 3'leged viciaton. The ncuce must comply with the infermaticn and procedural recutrements specfied in
Szcucr 2S5C3 of Turie 27 ard secucrs 310C-21032 of Tide 11, A pgrivate garty may nct gursue an indepencent enforcement acticr Jncer Fropcsiticn €5 F




cne cof the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcemernt action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc bein violation of Prepasiticn 55 is subject to civil penaltias of up to $2,50C per day for each vialauon. In addion, the DUSINESS may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private narty may not file an anfarcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following typeg of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation.

_Aln expesure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the 3llegad violator's premises to the ex tent onsite consumption is permitted by faw.

TAin exposure 10 3 Preposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily 1ntended for
immediate consumpticn on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not lntentlonally added to the food, and was fermed by ccoking cr
similar preparaticn of fced or beverage companents necessary 1o render the focd or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical ccntamination,

_An expesure to environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry ¢t gerscrs {other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the altegec victater
where smoking Is permitted at any location on the premises,

_an exposure 10 listed chemicals in engine axhaust, to the extert the ax gosure cecurs insiae 3 facility cwred or cperated by the alleged viclater ang

primarily intended far parking nor-commercial vehicles.

'f a private party alleges that 3 viclation cccurred based on cre of the exposures described above, the private party must first provide the allegad victzicr 5
nctice of special ccmpliance grocedure and precf of cempiiance form

A private party may nct file an acticn against the ailegad viclater for these ex
rermtursement fer cests and aticrney s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctcter S, 2C13, anc the allegec viciator nas dcne ati of the felicwi ng
within 14 days cf being served nctice:

I_L.crrected the alleged violaticn;

__£¢greed tc pay a civil penalty of $5CC {zubject tc change as nctec telow! tc the private party within 3C days, and

"N ctifieg the grivate party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been cerrectec. )

T he written nctification tc the gnvate-party must include 3 nctice of special cemgliance procedure and preof of comptiance form cempleted By the alleged

viclater as directed in the nctice. Cri Aprii 1, 2018, and every five years theresfter, the dcllar amcunt of the civii genalty will ke adjusted by the Judicial

Ccurncil based cr: the change in the anrual California Consumer Price Index The tuditial Councii will publish the dellar smournt cf the adjustec civi

penalty at each five-year irerval, wcgether with the date of the next scheduled acjustment,

An zlleged viclater may sausfy these conditicns enly cre time fer a viclation arising from the 33

The salisfzction of these cenditions dees net prevent the A tternay General, a distnict atmorney, a city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,0CC scpulztien,

cr any full-ime city prosecuter with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged violater. The amount of any

civii penalty for a viciaton shall be reduced to refiect any payment maoe by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party
A copy of the nctice of special compilance grocedure and procf of compliance form is included with this notice and can he dowrlcaded from CE

weksite at hutp://oehha.ca.gov forop€5Aaw,/p651aw72C03.himl. The notice is reproduced here:

Pagel

Date:

Name of Ncticing Sarty or attorney for Noncing Party

Adarass

Snere pumeer

DOSUres, or reccver n 3 settlement any pavmertin liru cf geralues any

me ex cosure in the same facility or cn the same premisec

= corsumpticr i3 cermited by faw
STTE [C Cause Carcer cr rer*rrcuct;wc CxICity in & food or keverage preparad anc scld on the allegsc viclater's premisas fer
¥ grarmises to ihe axzent [ 1, the chemical was notirtentierany adced; and (2; e ~namicail was fermea 2y COCKiNg 2r simiiar

CUCnH SN of Cf‘ B
:fE’DEGIiCn of focd or beveraga comernents recassary 1o rerder the foCa or Severage saiamtie or to svod micrceiclcgizal contaminaticn
egad viciater whel

calate
___Envirormental wkaceo smceka caused ty entry of zerscrs (otner than emzloyees; or cremises cwrned or cograted by the ailega
is v‘Prmt’ed at any lccation on re eremises
___Chemicals known 1 the Sare 1¢ cause cancar or ragreduchve toxicity in engine exnaust, fc the axtent the exscsure oCcurs inside a faciity
cperared ty the alieged srciater and crmariiy intenced for garking ncncemmercial senicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 ¥ cuhava nc cotzrtal latihity under €
z

SMCKirg

owrnec Cr

1f your Susiness has nine [5) or fewer emplcyees

sing this form wll NCT gravars the Amorney Gareral, 3 distrc Crrey Gf 3 SrCSEcLICr in wihcse jurisdicfion the /1C1amor is 3llegec ¢
have ccourrad from Fiing 20 acuce over the same allegad wﬂl.-nrr~, anC st ir any such scucn, The ameunt of Cril penaity snall ce recucad I reflact any
payment mada at his ome
D3ga2
Date
Narme of Neticing Parmy or amiorey for Meticing Darty
A Zdrass

hore numkter
PART 2 TC BZ CCMPLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Certficaticn cf Comghance
Accurate comeletion of this form will demcnstrate that you ars now r compliance stk C stiforria ealth ard Safety € oce §28245 € for e 5”'539“' srelauee

itstac skove Y cu must cempiete and suEmit the form telow o the MNcoucing Party at the accress S?‘cwn abcve, cestmarked within 14 days of you recalsing



this notice. . .
| hereby agree to pay, within 3C days of completicn of this notice, a civil penalty ot $5C0 to the Naticing Party only and certify that) have complied with

and Safety Ccde §25249.6 by Icheck only one of the following):

,__] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and ataching a copy of that warning and a photograph acc urataly
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

Healr

¢ | Posting the warning ar warnings demanded in writing by the Natic:ng Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a phatograph accurately 1 ts placement
on my premises; OR

| Etiminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing hew the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification .
My statements on this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct to the best of my kncwledge ard odlief and are made in geod faith

I have carefully read the instructions ta comglete this form. | undersmand that if | maka a false statement an this form, | may be subkject tc additicnai penalties
urider the Safe D rinking Water and Taxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prcpesition 653.

Signature of alleged violator or autherized representstive O ate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contct the Office of Eavironmental Health Hazard Asssssment's Proposition 65 implementadon Office at (916) 445-69CC or via e-mail at
P65Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



